RESOLUTION TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE USATF MEMBERSHIP AT THE 2011
ANNUAL MEETING

SUBMITTED BY DAVID GREIFINGER, ATHLETE ADVOCATE

WHEREAS, the IAAF through its rules and regulations restricts the size and content
of logos on athletes’ uniforms in certain specified “international competitions;” and

WHEREAS, USATF does not through its bylaws or rules similarly restrict the size or
content of logos on athletes’ uniforms in meets that are not classified as
“international competitions” by the IAAF; and

WHEREAS, USATF’S Competition Rules require that athletes’ attire be clean,
designed, and worn so as not to be objectionable; and not impede the view of the
judges; and

WHEREAS, the membership declares that USATF’S policy is to permit athletes to
promote their clubs to the maximum extent possible and to maximize the potential
for athletes to obtain support and earnings from clubs and individual sponsors; and

WHEREAS, restricting the size and content of logos on athletes’ uniforms impinges
upon athletes’ abilities to promote their clubs; to obtain individual sponsors; and to
maximize support and earnings from clubs and sponsors.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that USATF shall not adopt or enforce any
policy restricting the size or content on athletes’ uniforms when not required under
[AAF rules and regulations; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution does not
abrogate USATF’S Rule of Competition that athletes’ attire be clean, designed, and
worn so as not to be objectionable; and not impede the view of the judges.



